LEVERAGE AND PRO FORMA FINANCIALS
(USD in millions)

Current Capital IQ Name Mkt Cap

Book

Value Assets Cash

Leverage

Ratio

Equity %

of Assets

Cash

Ratio
(1) (1) (1) (1)

Dupont Direct Financial Holdings, Inc. 2.7 2.0 4.6 0.8 2.25x 44% 17%
Crown Financial Holdings, Inc 2.8 4.9 13.0 1.6 2.66x 38% 12%
Knight Capital Group Inc. 667.9 765.0 3,337.5 340.0 4.36x 23% 10%
LaBranche & Co. Inc. 1,617.2 900.7 1,949.0 100.1 2.16x 46% 5%
INTL FCStone Inc. 5.2 3.9 14.7 2.0 3.74x 27% 14%

Totals & Weighted Average 2,295.9 1,676.6 5,318.8 444.5 3.17x 32% 8%

See the footnotes, which are deemed an integral part of this exhibit, on Page 9.

* * *IMPORTANT NOTICE TO READER* * *
This schedule contains financial information based upon certain critical assumptions as set forth in the narrative section of the report.
Accordingly, this schedule must be considered in conjunction with those assumptions and should not be read on a stand-alone basis.

DUFF &PHELPS Exhibits, Page 8 of 15

HOUSE 5 Exhibit 2.A

ESTIMATION OF THE FAIR MARKET VALUE OF EQUITY
AS OF DECEMBER 11, 2002
LEVERAGE AND PRO FORMA FINANCIALS
(USD in millions)

12/31/01 Re-Cap Pro Forma Pro Forma
Notes: Adjusted Change 01/01/02 1Q02 2Q02 3Q02 4Q02 2002

(2)
Total Assets 532.7   357.7   890.4   900.9   909.3   917.2   928.7   928.7

Cash (3) 90.6   (19.4)   71.2   71.2   71.2   71.2   71.2   71.2
Trading Assets 291.3   377.1   668.4   678.9   687.3   695.2   706.7   706.7
Book Value 280.9   280.9   285.9   290.0   293.8   299.4   299.4

Debt -   235.3   235.3   235.3   235.3   235.3   235.3   235.3
Trading Liabilities 223.5   122.4   345.9   351.4   355.7   359.8   365.8   365.8
Leverage Ratio 1.90x 3.17x 3.15x 3.14x 3.12x 3.10x 3.10x
Short Ratio 77% 52% 52% 52% 52% 52% 52%

Total Revenue 26.0   23.2   22.3   27.5   99.1
Turnover 3.9% 3.4% 3.3% 4.0% 14.4%

Notes:
(1) As of the last available date prior to the Valuation Date.  Leverage Ratio is calculated as Total Assets / Book Value.
(2)

(3) The adjusted Cash Ratio was set equal to 8%.

* * *IMPORTANT NOTICE TO READER* * *
This schedule contains financial information based upon certain critical assumptions as set forth in the narrative section of the report.
Accordingly, this schedule must be considered in conjunction with those assumptions and should not be read on a stand-alone basis.

The hypothetical adjustments required to (a) swap cash for Trading Assets to effect a reduction in the cash balance to
levels closer to market participant levels, while avoiding future debt raises in the projection period, and (b) adjust to market
participant leverage by issuing Debt and growing Trading Liabilities.

DUFF &PHELPS Exhibits, Page 9 of 15

HOUSE 5 Exhibit 2.B

ESTIMATION OF THE FAIR MARKET VALUE OF EQUITY
AS OF DECEMBER 11, 2002
ASSET TURNOVER ADJUSTMENT
(USD in millions)

TURNOVER RATIO ADJUSTMENT (1)
2002 Financial Results

As
Reported (2) Adjusted (3) Variance

a. Total Revenue 106.0 45.5 -60.5
b. Beginning Trading Assets 428.3 291.3 -137.0
c. Ending Trading Assets 340.7 194.8 -145.9
d. Average Trading Assets 384.5 243.1 -141.4

Turnover Ratio (a ÷ d) 27.6% 18.7% 42.8%

Proportion (Adjusted/ Reported) 68%

2002 Quarterly Results
Q1 Q2 Q3 Q4

As Reported (1)
e. Total Revenue 24.6 24.1 24.5 32.8
f. Beginning Trading Assets 428.3 478.3 512.8 563.5
g. Turnover Ratio (e ÷ f) 5.7% 5.0% 4.8% 5.8%

h. Proportion 68% 68% 68% 68%

Adjusted Turnover (g * h) 3.9% 3.4% 3.3% 4.0%

Notes:
(1)

(2) 2002 historical results as presented in FOCUS reports.
(3) Adjusted Total Revenue and Trading Asset balances reflect House 5 financial results excluding revenue deemed attributable to House 17

from 2000 to 2002.

* * *IMPORTANT NOTICE TO READER* * *